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             Nassau Coaches Track & Field Invitational - 4/30/2016              

                             MacArthur High School                              

                                    Results                                     

  

Event 2  Girls 400 Meter Hurdles 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 

============================================================================ 

Finals 

  1  2491 Emily Martino       12 VS North                          65.78   1  

  2  1863 Lauren Rullo        10 Oceanside                         68.20   1  

  3  1288 Stephanie Reyes     12 Locust Valle                      70.08   1  

  4  1398 Kate Baumstein      11 MacArthur                         70.93   1  

  5  2511 Brianna Williams    10 VS North                          71.55   1  

  6   738 Julia Forbes        12 Garden City                       71.57   1  

  7  2459 Dana Dipaoli        10 VS North                          72.62   2  

  8  1286 Megan Prosser       11 Locust Valle                      73.29   2  

  9   442 Amy Rzemienlewski   10 Division Ave                      73.78   2  

 10  1686 Sarah Schneider     12 Mepham                            75.16   2  

 11  1866 Nicola Scaglione     9 Oceanside                         76.81   2  

 12   776 Emily Way           11 Garden City                       77.06   2  

 13  1923 Kerttu Kalpio       11 Plainedge                         77.85   3  

 14  2145 Tracy McSorley      10 Seaford                           78.19   3  

 15   737 Katherine Farrell   11 Garden City                       79.46   3  

 16  1854 Karla Olazabal      10 Oceanside                         79.57   3  

 17  1134 Marissa Murphy      10 Island Trees                    1:20.55   4  

 18   507 Mackenzie Ritznore   9 East Meadow                     1:20.77   4  

 19   721 Gabby Bevil          9 Garden City                     1:22.42   3  

 20   771 Delaney Sugrue      11 Garden City                     1:23.85   4  

 21   632 Sara Donovan         9 Floral Park                     1:32.48   4  

 22   447 Jackie Vargas       10 Division Ave                    1:32.51   5  

 23  2105 Christina Christop  11 Roslyn                          1:37.98   3  

 24  1267 Olivia Amian         9 Locust Valle                    1:41.20   5  

 --  2107 Helayne Drell       10 Roslyn                               FS   5  

  

Event 6  Girls 1500 Meter Run Open 

========================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  

========================================================================= 

  1   740 Stephanie Gerland   12 Garden City                     4:58.05   

  2  1915 Joanna DeSousa      12 Plainedge                       5:03.53   

  3  2137 Dana Duggan         12 Seaford                         5:19.75   

  4  6867 Jillian Borghardt   12 Our Lady of                     5:25.64   

  5   754 Meredith Mc Laughl  12 Garden City                     5:30.32   

  6   728 Emily Daempfle      11 Garden City                     5:36.01   

  7  2122 Eleanora Recio      11 Roslyn                          5:36.83   

  8   103 Titilola Akindejoy  12 Baldwin                         5:41.58   

  9  6780 Amelia Rosenthal    SR Holy Trinity                    5:45.06   

 10   443 Kayla Shapiro       12 Division Ave                    5:46.20   

 11  1425 Diana Testa         11 MacArthur                       5:46.74   

 12  1839 Juliana Mannone     11 Oceanside                       5:46.75   

 13  2119 Alyssa Neo          12 Roslyn                          5:47.15   

 14  1270 Melissa Cooney      11 Locust Valle                    5:50.05   

 15  1942 Kelli Smith         12 Plainedge                       6:00.83   

 16  2157 Lindsay Vasquez     11 Seaford                         6:05.58   

 17  1751 Siobhan McMullan    11 New Hyde Par                    6:17.13   

 18  6771 Jennifer LoCascio   SR Holy Trinity                    6:30.49   

 19  1754 Preeti Presannan    11 New Hyde Par                    6:31.80   

 20  1753 Caitlyn Pereira     12 New Hyde Par                    6:57.06   

 21  6912 Caroline Stigliano  12 Our Lady of                     7:12.69   

  

Event 7  Girls 1500 Meter Run Sophomore 



========================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  

========================================================================= 

  1   774 Sydney Votruba      10 Garden City                     5:10.55   

  2  1826 Josena Joseph       10 Oceanside                       5:11.78   

  3   496 Alexia Moustakas    10 East Meadow                     5:20.62   

  4   477 Annika Kahl         10 East Meadow                     5:34.47   

  5  1681 Natalie Pekoff      10 Mepham                          5:36.39   

  6  1122 Tara Donahue        10 Island Trees                    5:38.44   

  7   687 Camryn Taylor       10 Freeport                        5:39.80   

  8  2451 Rebekah Buon        10 VS North                        5:39.92   

  9  1565 Jennifer Cooney     10 Massapequa                      5:41.09   

 10  1630 Brittney Smith      10 Massapequa                      5:43.28   

 11   486 Katherine Lopez     10 East Meadow                     5:43.83   

 12   664 Zoie Gold           10 Freeport                        5:46.59   

 13  1588 Jackie Kanapes      10 Massapequa                      5:47.07   

 14  1649 Carly Boccone       10 Mepham                          5:49.99   

 15  1605 Kaitlin McWilliams  10 Massapequa                      5:50.20   

 16  1885 Mikah Covelli       10 Oyster Bay                      5:50.71   

 17  2507 Tara Tytone         10 VS North                        5:51.14   

 18  1617 Isabel O''Neill     10 Massapequa                      5:51.29   

 19   650 Grace Yeostros      10 Floral Park                     5:56.55   

 20  1188 Alexandra Brinton   10 Jfk Bellmore                    5:57.49   

 21  1931 Brianna McConnell   10 Plainedge                       6:00.55   

 22  1426 Helen Zhang         10 MacArthur                       6:08.61   

 23  1595 Jessica Lorenzo     10 Massapequa                      6:32.34   

 24  1917 Kerri Farell        10 Plainedge                       6:50.56   

 --  2102 Jennifer Broncato   10 Roslyn                              DNF   

 --  1296 Joanna Yu            9 Locust Valle                        DNF   

  

Event 8  Girls 1500 Meter Run Freshmen 

========================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  

========================================================================= 

  1   490 Katherine Marsh      9 East Meadow                     5:05.00   

  2   489 Isabel Marsh         9 East Meadow                     5:10.40   

  3  1865 Andria Scaglione     9 Oceanside                       5:12.45   

  4  1123 Cara Duffy           8 Island Trees                    5:15.27   

  5   770 Erin Studdert        9 Garden City                     5:26.79   

  6   753 Samantha Mauceri     9 Garden City                     5:27.18   

  7  1660 Elisa D''Sa          8 Mepham                          5:29.60   

  8  1893 Maggie Mcnamara      9 Oyster Bay                      5:34.18   

  9   643 Annaliese Nardi      9 Floral Park                     5:39.68   

 10  2454 Kate Catalano        9 VS North                        5:44.04   

 11  1914 Erin Damiani         9 Plainedge                       5:47.40   

 12  1407 Jenn Gattus          9 MacArthur                       5:55.64   

 13   638 Sarah Lubicich       9 Floral Park                     5:56.74   

 14   746 Isabella Herrera     9 Garden City                     5:58.61   

 15  1879 Catherine Almonte    9 Oyster Bay                      5:58.67   

 16   749 Alexandra Kopcak     9 Garden City                     6:05.64   

 17  1296 Joanna Yu            9 Locust Valle                    6:11.45   

 18  1685 Kyla Saade           9 Mepham                          6:13.16   

 19  2106 Sharlene Deng        9 Roslyn                          6:23.58   

 20  1652 Cathy Casola         9 Mepham                          6:26.41   

 21   295 Juliette Kurta       9 Frank Carey                     6:28.99   

 22  1908 Maria Caliendo       9 Plainedge                       7:07.14   

 23  2118 Gabriella Nassim     9 Roslyn                          7:47.48   

  

Event 10  Girls 100 Meter Dash Open 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 



  1  1768 Joelle Wright       12 New Hyde Par                      12.99Q  3  

  2   123 Ayanna Higgins      10 Baldwin                           13.03Q  1  

  3  6871 Jayme Connolly      11 Our Lady of                       13.30Q  2  

  3   132 Ayanna Lesane       11 Baldwin                           13.30Q  5  

  5   762 Nicole Moody        11 Garden City                       13.70Q  4  

  6  1661 Jenna DeRosa        11 Mepham                            14.05Q  6  

  7  1293 Alexandra Vassallo  11 Locust Valle                      13.30Q  1  

  8  2471 Brianna Gordon      11 VS North                          13.56Q  3  

  9   148 Crystal Waddy       11 Baldwin                           13.68Q  2  

 10   691 Alexandria Yarbrou   8 Freeport                          13.78Q  5  

 11  2463 Ugonne Erondu       10 VS North                          14.06Q  4  

 12  1190 Allyson Cohen       12 Jfk Bellmore                      14.08Q  6  

 13   471 Samantha Green      12 East Meadow                       13.63   1  

 14  1271 Lily D''Addario     10 Locust Valle                      13.95   3  

 15  1284 Roisin O'Neill      11 Locust Valle                      13.97   3  

 16  1939 Ann-Marie Scharfen  12 Plainedge                         14.05   2  

 17   765 Emily Patalano      12 Garden City                       14.15   1  

 18  1928 Erika Marigliano    12 Plainedge                         14.29   4  

 19  2488 Tonei LaRoche        8 VS North                          14.33   5  

 20  6890 Kathryn Meegan      10 Our Lady of                       14.34   5  

 21  1551 Erica Andersen      10 Massapequa                        14.40   2  

 22  6892 Emily Mohlin        11 Our Lady of                       14.43   4  

 23   136 Jamiela Moore        9 Baldwin                           14.45   2  

 24  1680 Taylor O'Brien      12 Mepham                            14.47   6  

 25  1693 Rachel Steinkamp    12 Mepham                            14.51   6  

 26  1194 Tara Elengickal     12 Jfk Bellmore                      14.66   4  

 27  1657 Gina Connors        10 Mepham                            14.71   5  

 28  1919 Samantha Fristachi  11 Plainedge                         14.76   6  

 29  1904 Jodi Yeh            10 Oyster Bay                        14.82   1  

 30   435 Abigail Kavanaugh   11 Division Ave                      14.90   2  

 31  1898 Samantha Romeo      12 Oyster Bay                        14.92   4  

 32  1662 Kelly Enriquez      12 Mepham                            14.93   1  

 33   433 Subin Heo           11 Division Ave                      14.95   3  

 34  1859 Hailey Postl         9 Oceanside                         14.99   6  

 35  1856 Diara Oliver        10 Oceanside                         15.17   5  

 36  1435 Breyana Moore        9 Malverne                          15.32   3  

  

Event 10  Girls 100 Meter Dash Open 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  H# 

============================================================================ 

Finals 

  1   123 Ayanna Higgins      10 Baldwin                13.03      12.68   1  

  2  1768 Joelle Wright       12 New Hyde Par           12.99      12.80   1  

  3   132 Ayanna Lesane       11 Baldwin                13.30      13.00   1  

  4  1293 Alexandra Vassallo  11 Locust Valle           13.30      13.13   2  

  5  6871 Jayme Connolly      11 Our Lady of            13.30      13.15   1  

  6   762 Nicole Moody        11 Garden City            13.70      13.34   1  

  7  2471 Brianna Gordon      11 VS North               13.56      13.35   2  

  8  2463 Ugonne Erondu       10 VS North               14.06      13.53   2  

  9   148 Crystal Waddy       11 Baldwin                13.68      13.55   2  

 10  1661 Jenna DeRosa        11 Mepham                 14.05      14.00   1  

 11  1190 Allyson Cohen       12 Jfk Bellmore           14.08      14.01   2  

 12   691 Alexandria Yarbrou   8 Freeport               13.78      14.14   2  

  

Event 12  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Open 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 

============================================================================ 

  1  1288 Stephanie Reyes     12 Locust Valle                      16.23   1  

  2   102 Tolulope Adebayo    12 Baldwin                           16.33   1  

  3   137 Christina Noonan    12 Baldwin                           16.45   1  

  4  6877 Caroline Dougherty  12 Our Lady of                       16.49   1  



  5   722 Tianna Biscone      12 Garden City                       16.67   1  

  6  1410 Alanna Hallahan     11 MacArthur                         17.40   2  

  7  1398 Kate Baumstein      11 MacArthur                         17.86   2  

  8  1863 Lauren Rullo        10 Oceanside                         17.94   1  

  9  2139 Gracie Eiseman      12 Seaford                           18.08   3  

 10   313 Gina Spampinato     12 Frank Carey                       18.14   3  

 11  1764 Tiffany Velin       11 New Hyde Par                      18.28   2  

 12  1696 Brianna Thier        8 Mepham                            18.32   4  

 13  1286 Megan Prosser       11 Locust Valle                      18.35   2  

 14  2145 Tracy McSorley      10 Seaford                           18.41   2  

 15   771 Delaney Sugrue      11 Garden City                       18.57   2  

 16   505 Neena Reddy         12 East Meadow                       18.66   3  

 17  1133 Domenique Masi      11 Island Trees                      18.73   3  

 18   738 Julia Forbes        12 Garden City                       18.86   3  

 19  1884 Rosalie Coschignan  11 Oyster Bay                        19.20   4  

 20  1403 Megan Conroy        12 MacArthur                         19.27   4  

 21  6865 Caitlyn Ahern       11 Our Lady of                       19.29   4  

 22  1130 Natalie Johnston     9 Island Trees                      19.70   4  

 23   491 Gabby McLeod        11 East Meadow                       19.91   5  

 24  1933 Meghan Molloy        9 Plainedge                         20.00   3  

 25  2444 Ashley Augustin     10 VS North                          20.34   4  

 26  1854 Karla Olazabal      10 Oceanside                         20.52   5  

 27  2109 OnJinae Fann         9 Roslyn                            20.87   5  

 28  1883 Mikayla Cooper      10 Oyster Bay                        21.31   5  

 29   275 Heidi Abrahamsen    12 Frank Carey                       21.32   5  

 30  2135 Alyson Conlon       11 Seaford                           21.72   6  

 31   284 Kelsey Cartelli      9 Frank Carey                       22.07   6  

 32  2105 Christina Christop  11 Roslyn                            22.53   5  

 33   632 Sara Donovan         9 Floral Park                       22.58   6  

 34  1280 Carly Knopf         10 Locust Valle                      22.68   6  

 35  1267 Olivia Amian         9 Locust Valle                      23.81   6  

 36   289 Ali Falco            9 Frank Carey                       24.09   6  

  

Event 16  Girls 400 Meter Dash Open 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 

============================================================================ 

  1   666 DeAsia Greer        12 Freeport                          57.87   1  

  2   673 Ashley Lyons        12 Freeport                          59.25   1  

  3  2491 Emily Martino       12 VS North                          60.04   1  

  4  1284 Roisin O'Neill      11 Locust Valle                      61.72   1  

  5  1397 Nicolette Agostina  12 MacArthur                         61.78   1  

  6  6884 Shannon Imbornoni   11 Our Lady of                       62.21   2  

  7   760 Danielle Mistretta  11 Garden City                       62.71   1  

  8  6874 Sarah Diamond       12 Our Lady of                       65.25   2  

  9   102 Tolulope Adebayo    12 Baldwin                           65.42   2  

 10  1569 Brianna Deluna      11 Massapequa                        65.61   3  

 11  1137 Catherine Zamroz    11 Island Trees                      65.93   2  

 12   756 Elisabeth McGannon  12 Garden City                       66.05   2  

 13   741 Alexa Gozun         11 Garden City                       66.36   2  

 14  6873 Claire Culley       11 Our Lady of                       67.72   3  

 15   277 alison Adamo        11 Frank Carey                       68.38   3  

 16  1921 Devon Hagerstrom    12 Plainedge                         69.24   3  

 17  1195 Sara Friedman       12 Jfk Bellmore                      69.70   3  

 18   665 Alicia Gordon       11 Freeport                          70.10   4  

 19   681 Yanilsa Peralta     12 Freeport                          72.37   4  

 20  1840 Gabby Mauro         12 Oceanside                         73.26   5  

 21   755 Hannah McDonald     12 Garden City                       73.50   4  

 22  1757 Andrea Salmeron     12 New Hyde Par                      73.76   4  

 23  1726 Sabrina Balducci    12 New Hyde Par                      73.92   5  

 24   137 Christina Noonan    12 Baldwin                           74.33   3  

 25  1742 Kim Keblish         12 New Hyde Par                      74.69   4  

 26  1766 Jordan Williams     12 New Hyde Par                      74.87   5  



 27  1646 Amelia Bartolino    12 Mepham                            75.77   6  

 28  1858 Jordyn Parks        12 Oceanside                         77.32   6  

 29  1554 Antonia Bianco      11 Massapequa                        77.80   4  

 30  6915 Olivia Visaggio     11 Our Lady of                       78.32   6  

 31  6880 Lena Genovese       11 Our Lady of                       78.93   5  

 32   680 Shanice Morrison    11 Freeport                        1:20.46   6  

 33   780 E''Shone Cofield     9 Glen Cove                       1:21.88   6  

  

Event 17  Girls 400 Meter Dash Sophomore 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 

============================================================================ 

  1  2459 Dana Dipaoli        10 VS North                          61.80   1  

  2  1401 Erin Cassano        10 MacArthur                         62.10   1  

  3 16120 Lucy Shotts         10 Packer Colle                      63.67   1  

  4  2511 Brianna Williams    10 VS North                          65.49   1  

  5   438 Sarah Mack          10 Division Ave                      66.59   1  

  6   670 Roseanne Hylton     10 Freeport                          70.00   1  

  7   732 Madeline Dowd       10 Garden City                       73.82   2  

  8  2107 Helayne Drell       10 Roslyn                            75.11   3  

  9   744 Caroline Hegarty    10 Garden City                       76.45   2  

 10  1747 Lauren Levkulic     10 New Hyde Par                      78.29   2  

 10  1762 Emily Stampfli      10 New Hyde Par                      78.29   3  

 12  1748 Lisa Lo             10 New Hyde Par                      78.61   2  

 13  1855 Diandra Oliver      10 Oceanside                         78.90   3  

 14   766 Caroline Rieger     10 Garden City                       79.09   2  

 15  1818 Iralys Estevez      10 Oceanside                         79.33   3  

 16  1940 Rachel Schwartz     10 Plainedge                       1:21.59   2  

 17  1758 Diana Salmeron      10 New Hyde Par                    1:26.74   3  

  

Event 18  Girls 400 Meter Dash Freshmen 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 

============================================================================ 

  1  1877 Kimmie Williams      9 Oceanside                         64.94   1  

  2   513 Amanda Sohl          9 East Meadow                       65.73   1  

  3   109 Mariah Benavides     9 Baldwin                           66.32   1  

  4   758 Gracie McManus       9 Garden City                       67.34   2  

  5   654 Ashley Auringer      9 Freeport                          67.67   1  

  6  1869 Demi Sofocli         9 Oceanside                         67.87   1  

  7   682 Nyah Porter          9 Freeport                          68.43   2  

  8   743 Joselyn Harris       9 Garden City                       69.16   2  

  9   101 Chidima Adams        9 Baldwin                           69.17   2  

 10  1276 Marlene Goldstein    9 Locust Valle                      69.20   1  

 11  1620 Lauren Price         9 Massapequa                        70.73   2  

 12  1823 Vanessa Haertig      9 Oceanside                         71.54   3  

 13  1946 Jordan Vallone       9 Plainedge                         71.88   3  

 14  1637 Rebecca VonRosk      9 Massapequa                        72.37   3  

 15  1669 Elise Lemanski       9 Mepham                            73.48   2  

 16  1283 Nicole McCarthy      9 Locust Valle                      74.34   3  

 17  1613 Kathleen Murray      9 Massapequa                        74.41   3  

 18  1421 Heather Ryan         9 MacArthur                         76.55   4  

 19   772 Alexis Varano       10 Garden City                       79.66   4  

 20  2110 Monica Furci         9 Roslyn                          1:21.18   4  

 21  1277 Hanna Guglielmo      9 Locust Valle                    1:21.34   3  

 22  7144 Victoria Russo       9 St. Dominic                     1:22.45   5  

 23  1829 Jillian Kostal       9 Oceanside                       1:23.34   4  

 24  1430 Raymona Dawkins      9 Malverne                        1:24.78   5  

 25  1908 Maria Caliendo       9 Plainedge                       1:26.91   4  

 26  2120 Anneliese Opran      9 Roslyn                          1:33.23   5  

 27  2128 Gabrielle Weiss      9 Roslyn                          1:33.26   5  

  

Event 22  Girls 800 Meter Run Open 



============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 

============================================================================ 

  1  6740 Sarah Buckley       JR Holy Trinity                    2:27.50   1  

  2   740 Stephanie Gerland   12 Garden City                     2:30.08   1  

  3  1679 Briana Noto         12 Mepham                          2:32.54   1  

  4  1123 Cara Duffy           8 Island Trees                    2:33.41   1  

  5  6881 Emma Glynn          12 Our Lady of                     2:40.73   1  

  6   624 Emilee Becker        8 Floral Park                     2:41.07   1  

  7   103 Titilola Akindejoy  12 Baldwin                         2:41.77   2  

  8   754 Meredith Mc Laughl  12 Garden City                     2:43.21   1  

  9  1278 Kristy Jahchan      11 Locust Valle                    2:43.95   1  

 10  1129 Brittany Jenkofsky  11 Island Trees                    2:44.28   1  

 11   648 Aswathy Vinod       11 Floral Park                     2:44.36   1  

 12  1686 Sarah Schneider     12 Mepham                          2:45.12   1  

 13  1281 Christine Lee       11 Locust Valle                    2:46.82   1  

 14   728 Emily Daempfle      11 Garden City                     2:47.30   1  

 15   734 Caitlin Etienne     11 Garden City                     2:47.46   1  

 16  1757 Andrea Salmeron     12 New Hyde Par                    2:49.06   2  

 17  1614 Hannah Nicchi       11 Massapequa                      2:49.74   2  

 18  1681 Natalie Pekoff      10 Mepham                          2:51.37   2  

 19  6891 Elisabeth Moffitt   12 Our Lady of                     2:51.57   1  

 20  1766 Jordan Williams     12 New Hyde Par                    2:53.89   2  

 21  1658 Brenna Corr         11 Mepham                          2:54.68   2  

 22   684 Emely Rodriguez     11 Freeport                        2:55.38   2  

 23  1842 Tatum McGann        11 Oceanside                       2:56.89   2  

 24  1609 Samantha Mullman    12 Massapequa                      2:58.09   2  

 25   663 Anordia Foster      12 Freeport                        2:59.04   2  

 26  2157 Lindsay Vasquez     11 Seaford                         2:59.38   2  

 27  1942 Kelli Smith         12 Plainedge                       2:59.89   2  

 28  1742 Kim Keblish         12 New Hyde Par                    3:03.18   2  

 29   526 Rosanna Yunis       10 East Meadow                     3:03.86   2  

 30   437 Kelly Lennon        12 Division Ave                    3:09.09   2  

 31  1646 Amelia Bartolino    12 Mepham                          3:10.59   2  

 32  1751 Siobhan McMullan    11 New Hyde Par                    3:12.22   2  

 33  1754 Preeti Presannan    11 New Hyde Par                    3:25.34   2  

 34  1753 Caitlyn Pereira     12 New Hyde Par                    3:30.47   2  

 --  1923 Kerttu Kalpio       11 Plainedge                           DNF   2  

  

Event 23  Girls 800 Meter Run Sophomore 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 

============================================================================ 

  1   496 Alexia Moustakas    10 East Meadow                     2:33.95   1  

  2   442 Amy Rzemienlewski   10 Division Ave                    2:36.45   1  

  3  2451 Rebekah Buon        10 VS North                        2:38.67   1  

  4  1621 Jenna Pulis         10 Massapequa                      2:40.65   1  

  5   477 Annika Kahl         10 East Meadow                     2:45.42   1  

  6  1134 Marissa Murphy      10 Island Trees                    2:45.91   1  

  7  1132 Emma Lynch          10 Island Trees                    2:48.34   1  

  8   486 Katherine Lopez     10 East Meadow                     2:48.63   1  

  9  1854 Karla Olazabal      10 Oceanside                       2:49.09   1  

 10  2103 Lauren Broncato     10 Roslyn                          2:49.26   1  

 11   506 Michelle Rego       10 East Meadow                     2:51.83   2  

 12   434 Cielo Jiminez       11 Division Ave                    2:51.95   2  

 13  1188 Alexandra Brinton   10 Jfk Bellmore                    2:52.95   1  

 14  6762 amy Jacob           SO Holy Trinity                    2:53.47   1  

 15  2507 Tara Tytone         10 VS North                        2:57.34   2  

 16   476 Isabella Jimenez    10 East Meadow                     3:01.45   2  

 17   454 Nicole Barry        10 East Meadow                     3:08.16   2  

 18   444 Alisha Sharma       10 Division Ave                    3:14.24   2  

 19  2446 Angelena Barone     10 VS North                        3:15.76   2  

 20  1917 Kerri Farell        10 Plainedge                       3:19.45   2  



 21   637 Victoria Lopez      10 Floral Park                     3:22.04   2  

 22  1758 Diana Salmeron      10 New Hyde Par                    3:30.12   2  

  

Event 24  Girls 800 Meter Run Freshmen 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 

============================================================================ 

  1   490 Katherine Marsh      9 East Meadow                     2:33.03   1  

  2  1865 Andria Scaglione     9 Oceanside                       2:33.72   1  

  3   489 Isabel Marsh         9 East Meadow                     2:34.22   1  

  4   106 Deborah Ariston      9 Baldwin                         2:38.88   1  

  5   509 Rachel Rose          9 East Meadow                     2:39.24   1  

  6  1866 Nicola Scaglione     9 Oceanside                       2:39.42   1  

  7  1591 Danielle Keane       9 Massapequa                      2:39.47   1  

  8  1828 Sera King            9 Oceanside                       2:40.78   1  

  9   455 Mary Boyle           9 East Meadow                     2:41.41   1  

 10  1615 Maureen O''Callagh   9 Massapequa                      2:42.90   1  

 11  2454 Kate Catalano        9 VS North                        2:43.24   1  

 12  1550 Josephine Aliano     9 Massapequa                      2:43.67   1  

 13  1119 Gabrielle Cardillo   9 Island Trees                    2:47.39   1  

 14  1914 Erin Damiani         9 Plainedge                       2:50.72   1  

 15  2487 Lajae Langford       9 VS North                        2:50.96   1  

 16   142 Morgan Salmon        9 Baldwin                         2:51.37   1  

 17  1432 Elizabeth Lawless    9 Malverne                        2:51.69   2  

 18   661 Aliyah Cutting       9 Freeport                        2:52.35   1  

 19   494 Kayla Monroe         9 East Meadow                     2:53.00   2  

 20   746 Isabella Herrera     9 Garden City                     2:55.00   2  

 21   749 Alexandra Kopcak     9 Garden City                     2:57.32   2  

 22  1407 Jenn Gattus          9 MacArthur                       2:58.51   2  

 23   485 Chani Lieu           9 East Meadow                     2:59.63   2  

 24  1697 Rachel Tucci         9 Mepham                          2:59.96   2  

 25  1871 Maeghan Stock        9 Oceanside                       3:00.94   2  

 26  1287 BarbaraAnn Raynold   9 Locust Valle                    3:11.71   2  

 27   651 Gabriella Acta       9 Freeport                        3:12.34   2  

 28  1837 Sylvia Lutz          9 Oceanside                       3:13.20   2  

 29  2106 Sharlene Deng        9 Roslyn                          3:14.80   2  

 30  1925 Olivia Kropf         9 Plainedge                       3:15.39   2  

 31  1277 Hanna Guglielmo      9 Locust Valle                    3:32.86   2  

 32  2120 Anneliese Opran      9 Roslyn                          3:37.66   2  

 33  1279 Meena Khwaja         9 Locust Valle                    3:40.19   2  

 34  2110 Monica Furci         9 Roslyn                          3:44.56   2  

 35  6037 Jordan Jackson       9 Freeport                        3:51.25   2  

 36   430 Taylor Cooper        9 Division Ave                    3:55.62   2  

 37  2118 Gabriella Nassim     9 Roslyn                          4:08.62   2  

  

Event 26  Girls 3000 Meter Run Open 

========================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  

========================================================================= 

  1  2137 Dana Duggan         12 Seaford                        11:36.14   

  2  1826 Josena Joseph       10 Oceanside                      11:38.97   

  3  1865 Andria Scaglione     9 Oceanside                      12:26.49   

  4   443 Kayla Shapiro       12 Division Ave                   12:43.21   

  5  1931 Brianna McConnell   10 Plainedge                      12:47.72   

  6   440 Asiya Mohammed      11 Division Ave                   13:26.32   

  

Event 30  Girls 200 Meter Dash Open 

============================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 

============================================================================ 

  1   666 DeAsia Greer        12 Freeport                          25.52   1  

  2   123 Ayanna Higgins      10 Baldwin                           26.70   1  

  3   673 Ashley Lyons        12 Freeport                          26.73   2  



  4  1397 Nicolette Agostina  12 MacArthur                         26.87   1  

  5   132 Ayanna Lesane       11 Baldwin                           26.91   1  

  6  1768 Joelle Wright       12 New Hyde Par                      27.06   2  

  7  1401 Erin Cassano        10 MacArthur                         27.51   2  

  8   677 Nakacee McNab        9 Freeport                          28.20   1  

  9   669 Jada Hill            9 Freeport                          28.36   2  

 10  1939 Ann-Marie Scharfen  12 Plainedge                         28.70   2  

 11   762 Nicole Moody        11 Garden City                       28.71   3  

 12  1661 Jenna DeRosa        11 Mepham                            28.93   1  

 13   109 Mariah Benavides     9 Baldwin                           29.10   3  

 14   681 Yanilsa Peralta     12 Freeport                          29.15   7  

 15  1271 Lily D''Addario     10 Locust Valle                      29.19   3  

 16  2154 Ashley Soliwoda     11 Seaford                           29.25   5  

 17  1190 Allyson Cohen       12 Jfk Bellmore                      29.29   3  

 18  1194 Tara Elengickal     12 Jfk Bellmore                      29.37   3  

 19  1551 Erica Andersen      10 Massapequa                        29.48   4  

 20  1764 Tiffany Velin       11 New Hyde Par                      29.53   3  

 21  2124 Raquel Shadan       11 Roslyn                            29.69   7  

 22  1276 Marlene Goldstein    9 Locust Valle                      29.85   5  

 23   654 Ashley Auringer      9 Freeport                          29.99   8  

 24  1693 Rachel Steinkamp    12 Mepham                            30.07   4  

 25   765 Emily Patalano      12 Garden City                       30.12   5  

 26   665 Alicia Gordon       11 Freeport                          30.19   5  

 27  1592 Elizabeth Kohler    11 Massapequa                        30.32   4  

 28  1601 Sarah McCaffrey     12 Massapequa                        30.56   6  

 29  1298 Bethany Zekraus      9 Locust Valle                      30.71   5  

 30  1413 Sarah Marcano        9 MacArthur                         30.73   4  

 31   101 Chidima Adams        9 Baldwin                           30.92   6  

 32   721 Gabby Bevil          9 Garden City                       30.93   6  

 33   771 Delaney Sugrue      11 Garden City                       31.03   6  

 34  1763 Tania Velin         12 New Hyde Par                      31.05   4  

 35  1195 Sara Friedman       12 Jfk Bellmore                      31.60   4  

 36   766 Caroline Rieger     10 Garden City                       32.68   6  

 37  1698 Emma Wasson         11 Mepham                            32.80   6  

 38  1940 Rachel Schwartz     10 Plainedge                         33.12   5  

 39   686 Ciara Sablah        10 Freeport                          34.47   2  

  

Event 36  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Open 

========================================================================= 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  

========================================================================= 

  1 Locust Valley  'A'                                             53.98   

     1) 1288 Stephanie Reyes 12         2) 1293 Alexandra Vassallo 11      

     3) 1266 Lindsay Abraham 11         4) 1271 Lily D''Addario 10         

  2 Mepham  'A'                                                    56.05   

  3 Massapequa  'A'                                                62.47   

  

Event 38  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Freshmen 

========================================================================= 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  

========================================================================= 

  1 Locust Valley  'A'                                             67.22   

     1) 1298 Bethany Zekraus 9          2) 1267 Olivia Amian 9             

     3) 1287 BarbaraAnn Raynolds 9      4) 1285 Takara Perkins 9           

  

Event 41  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Open 

========================================================================= 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  

========================================================================= 

  1 Floral Park  'A'                                            11:30.22   

     1) 648 Aswathy Vinod 11            2) 632 Sara Donovan 9              

     3) 643 Annaliese Nardi 9           4) 624 Emilee Becker 8             

  2 Division Avenue  'A'                                        11:32.01   



  3 Locust Valley  'A'                                          11:36.06   

  

Event 42  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Frosh/Soph 

========================================================================= 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  

========================================================================= 

  1 Garden City  'A'                                            10:59.91   

     1) 770 Erin Studdert 9             2) 758 Gracie McManus 9            

     3) 753 Samantha Mauceri 9          4) 774 Sydney Votruba 10           

  2 Massapequa  'A'                                             11:33.75   

  3 Mepham  'A'                                                 12:04.48   

  

Event 45  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 

========================================================================= 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  

========================================================================= 

  1 Garden City  'A'                                             4:19.60   

     1) 760 Danielle Mistretta 11       2) 722 Tianna Biscone 12           

     3) 738 Julia Forbes 12             4) 740 Stephanie Gerland 12        

  2 Garden City  'B'                                             4:30.25   

  3 Mepham  'A'                                                  4:31.96   

  4 Locust Valley  'A'                                           4:44.90   

  5 Garden City  'C'                                             4:58.16   

  6 MacArthur  'A'                                               5:12.58   

  

Event 46  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Frosh/Soph 

========================================================================= 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  

========================================================================= 

  1 Massapequa  'A'                                              4:39.30   

     1) 1550 Josephine Aliano 9         2) 1591 Danielle Keane 9           

     3) 1615 Maureen O''Callaghan 9     4) 1621 Jenna Pulis 10             

  2 Garden City  'A'                                             4:41.91   

  3 Garden City  'B'                                             5:11.56   

  4 Plainedge  'A'                                               5:41.21   

  

Event 59  Girls Discus Throw Open 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            

=================================================================================== 

  1   465 Gabby Ewulu         12 East Meadow                       94-09     28.87m  

  2  1694 Jasmine Sultan      12 Mepham                            83-04     25.40m  

  3  1437 Alexus Young        11 Malverne                          82-11     25.27m  

  4  1282 Mackenzie Mavros    12 Locust Valle                      81-07     24.86m  

  5  1640 Sarah Whelan        11 Massapequa                        78-10     24.02m  

  6  1853 Tatyanna Ogbue      11 Oceanside                         76-10     23.41m  

  7   518 Gabby Ullo          12 East Meadow                       76-03     23.24m  

  8   283 Alanna Barnes       11 Frank Carey                       73-08     22.45m  

  9  1820 Alexa Ford          12 Oceanside                         73-06     22.40m  

 10  2462 Gariele Emeran      12 VS North                          73-00     22.25m  

 11  1767 Kennedy Williams    11 New Hyde Par                      70-04     21.43m  

 12   736 Eileen Farrell      11 Garden City                       64-09     19.73m  

 13  2150 Ashley Searing      12 Seaford                           63-11     19.48m  

 14  1582 Emily Hanley        11 Massapequa                        63-02     19.25m  

 15  1857 Melissa Panamena    11 Oceanside                         62-09     19.12m  

 16  1873 Angela Tapia        11 Oceanside                         53-09     16.38m  

 17   492 Kaela Mejia         10 East Meadow                       53-08     16.35m  

 18   279 Brina Agostini      12 Frank Carey                       53-01     16.17m  

 19  1548 Kristen Ader        11 Massapequa                        51-08     15.74m  

 20  1269 Valerie Castano-Go  11 Locust Valle                      50-01     15.26m  

 21  1876 Isabella Wainer     11 Oceanside                         48-06     14.78m  

 22   675 Toni Mcenzie        12 Freeport                          47-01     14.35m  

 23   762 Nicole Moody        11 Garden City                       43-06     13.25m  



 24  6910 Synthiche Smart     11 Our Lady of                       39-05     12.01m  

  

Event 60  Girls Discus Throw Frosh/Soph 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            

=================================================================================== 

  1  1607 Brittany Membreno   10 Massapequa                       101-02     30.83m  

  2  1822 Natalie Goldstein   10 Oceanside                         79-07     24.25m  

  3  1128 Melissa Holt        10 Island Trees                      78-03     23.85m  

  4  1641 Julianna Zizzo      10 Massapequa                        72-09     22.17m  

  5  1830 Melanie Krieger     10 Oceanside                         70-01     21.36m  

  6  1639 Danielle Whelan      9 Massapequa                        66-03     20.19m  

  7  2111 Natya Glasco         9 Roslyn                            61-10     18.84m  

  8  2116 Jennifer Mahram      9 Roslyn                            56-10     17.32m  

  9  1279 Meena Khwaja         9 Locust Valle                      55-05     16.89m  

 10  2096 Chloe Adamowitcz    10 Roslyn                            50-04     15.34m  

 11  1575 Amanda Fleischer     9 Massapequa                        48-05     14.75m  

 12  1434 Abighail Mckinney    9 Malverne                          47-01     14.35m  

 13  1285 Takara Perkins       9 Locust Valle                      44-09     13.63m  

 14   768 Ashley Sproul        9 Garden City                       44-08     13.61m  

 15  2123 Isabella Rowe        9 Roslyn                            44-06     13.56m  

 16  1552 Gabriella Bacotti    9 Massapequa                        41-00     12.49m  

 17  2115 Ingry Lopez          9 Roslyn                            39-08     12.09m  

  

Event 61  Girls Long Jump Open 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            

=================================================================================== 

  1  2443 Angeli Andre        12 VS North                       16-04.50      4.99m  

  2   722 Tianna Biscone      12 Garden City                    16-04.25      4.98m  

  3   505 Neena Reddy         12 East Meadow                    14-07.00      4.44m  

  4   741 Alexa Gozun         11 Garden City                    14-04.75      4.38m  

  5  1192 Cayla Conley        11 Jfk Bellmore                   14-00.50      4.27m  

  6  1203 Renee Korgood       12 Jfk Bellmore                   13-10.50      4.22m  

  7  2497 Miracle Onuoha      11 VS North                       13-09.50      4.20m  

  8   737 Katherine Farrell   11 Garden City                    13-08.50      4.17m  

  9  2139 Gracie Eiseman      12 Seaford                        13-03.75      4.05m  

 10  1680 Taylor O'Brien      12 Mepham                         13-03.00      4.03m  

 11  2124 Raquel Shadan       11 Roslyn                         13-02.00      4.01m  

 12  1763 Tania Velin         12 New Hyde Par                   13-00.00      3.96m  

 13  1698 Emma Wasson         11 Mepham                         12-04.50      3.77m  

 14  2097 Avni Amin           12 Roslyn                         12-02.00      3.70m  

  

Event 62  Girls Long Jump Frosh/Soph 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            

=================================================================================== 

  1  1409 Diana Haddjiyane    10 MacArthur                      15-08.50      4.78m  

  2  1696 Brianna Thier        8 Mepham                         14-11.50      4.55m  

  3  1413 Sarah Marcano        9 MacArthur                      14-07.00      4.44m  

  4  1877 Kimmie Williams      9 Oceanside                      14-02.75      4.33m  

  5   672 Jada Lowe            9 Freeport                       14-02.50      4.33m  

  6  1927 Elizabeth Maiello   10 Plainedge                      14-02.00      4.31m  

  7   136 Jamiela Moore        9 Baldwin                        13-10.50      4.22m  

  8  2140 Alexis Frintzilas    9 Seaford                        13-09.50      4.20m  

  9   435 Abigail Kavanaugh   11 Division Ave                   13-08.00      4.16m  

 10  2152 Kaitlin Sidoti      10 Seaford                        13-07.75      4.15m  

 11   478 Jillian Kehlenbeck  10 East Meadow                    13-05.25      4.09m  

 12  2463 Ugonne Erondu       10 VS North                       13-04.50      4.07m  

 13   743 Joselyn Harris       9 Garden City                    13-01.75      4.00m  

 14   107 Rebecca Ariston      9 Baldwin                        12-10.00      3.91m  

 15  1823 Vanessa Haertig      9 Oceanside                      12-04.75      3.77m  

 16  1268 Ryann Bressingham   10 Locust Valle                   12-04.25      3.76m  



 16   669 Jada Hill            9 Freeport                       12-04.25      3.76m  

 18  1643 Jillian Althenn     10 Mepham                         12-02.50      3.72m  

 19  1117 Natalia Bonilla      8 Island Trees                   11-07.75      3.54m  

 20  1856 Diara Oliver        10 Oceanside                      11-04.25      3.46m  

  

Event 63  Girls Triple Jump Open 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            

=================================================================================== 

  1  2497 Miracle Onuoha      11 VS North                       33-10.50     10.32m  

  2  1410 Alanna Hallahan     11 MacArthur                      33-05.50     10.19m  

  3   762 Nicole Moody        11 Garden City                    32-01.00      9.77m  

  4  1644 Emily Amato         11 Mepham                         31-05.00      9.57m  

  5   313 Gina Spampinato     12 Frank Carey                    30-06.00      9.29m  

  6  1203 Renee Korgood       12 Jfk Bellmore                   30-03.00      9.22m  

  7  1836 Megan Lutz          12 Oceanside                      29-07.50      9.02m  

  8  2097 Avni Amin           12 Roslyn                         28-10.50      8.80m  

  9  1266 Lindsay Abraham     11 Locust Valle                   28-08.75      8.75m  

 10   739 Claire Gallic       11 Garden City                    28-04.75      8.65m  

 11  1909 Lindsay Castillo    11 Plainedge                      28-04.00      8.63m  

 12  1278 Kristy Jahchan      11 Locust Valle                   27-11.50      8.52m  

 13   776 Emily Way           11 Garden City                    27-11.00      8.50m  

 14  2447 Dennette Bennett    12 VS North                       27-10.00      8.48m  

 15  1422 Madison Seniuk      12 MacArthur                      26-02.50      7.98m  

  

Event 64  Girls Triple Jump Frosh/Soph 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            

=================================================================================== 

  1  1874 Kaliee Vaseghi      10 Oceanside                      30-01.00      9.16m  

  2  1570 Kathleen Doherty    10 Massapequa                     29-10.50      9.10m  

  3  1927 Elizabeth Maiello   10 Plainedge                      29-10.00      9.09m  

  4     1 Late Registration      Team  A                        29-06.00      8.99m  

  5  1904 Jodi Yeh            10 Oyster Bay                     29-01.75      8.88m  

  6  1814 Amanda Bonacasa     10 Oceanside                      28-10.50      8.80m  

  7  2152 Kaitlin Sidoti      10 Seaford                        28-01.75      8.57m  

  

Event 65  Girls High Jump Open 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            

=================================================================================== 

  1  2443 Angeli Andre        12 VS North                        5-04.00      1.62m  

  2  1422 Madison Seniuk      12 MacArthur                       4-10.00      1.47m  

  3  2154 Ashley Soliwoda     11 Seaford                         4-08.00      1.42m  

  4  1129 Brittany Jenkofsky  11 Island Trees                    4-06.00      1.37m  

  4   757 Julia McGuire       12 Garden City                     4-06.00      1.37m  

  6   756 Elisabeth McGannon  12 Garden City                    J4-06.00      1.37m  

  7  6877 Caroline Dougherty  12 Our Lady of                    J4-06.00      1.37m  

  8  1410 Alanna Hallahan     11 MacArthur                       4-04.00      1.32m  

  8  1812 Samantha Bloecker   12 Oceanside                       4-04.00      1.32m  

  8  1909 Lindsay Castillo    11 Plainedge                       4-04.00      1.32m  

  8  1836 Megan Lutz          12 Oceanside                       4-04.00      1.32m  

 --  1266 Lindsay Abraham     11 Locust Valle                         NH             

 --   739 Claire Gallic       11 Garden City                        FAIL             

 --   769 Chloe Stapleford    12 Garden City                        FAIL             

  

Event 66  Girls High Jump Frosh/Soph 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            

=================================================================================== 

  1  1874 Kaliee Vaseghi      10 Oceanside                       5-00.00      1.52m  

  2  1941 Bailey Sloman        9 Plainedge                       4-08.00      1.42m  

  3  1570 Kathleen Doherty    10 Massapequa                      4-06.00      1.37m  



  3  2148 Nataly Ramirez      10 Seaford                         4-06.00      1.37m  

  5  1814 Amanda Bonacasa     10 Oceanside                      J4-06.00      1.37m  

  6   732 Madeline Dowd       10 Garden City                     4-04.00      1.32m  

  7  1929 Ciara Marsh          9 Plainedge                      J4-04.00      1.32m  

  8  1193 Ali Dippolito        9 Jfk Bellmore                   J4-04.00      1.32m  

  9  1416 Jessica Natalson    10 MacArthur                       3-08.00      1.11m  

 --  2114 Phoebe Klein        10 Roslyn                             FAIL             

 --  1550 Josephine Aliano     9 Massapequa                         FAIL             

 --  1578 Jillian Ginnane     10 Massapequa                         FAIL             

 --  1280 Carly Knopf         10 Locust Valle                       FAIL             

 --  1268 Ryann Bressingham   10 Locust Valle                       FAIL             

  

Event 67  Girls Shot Put Open 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            

=================================================================================== 

  1   465 Gabby Ewulu         12 East Meadow                    33-01.50     10.09m  

  2  1694 Jasmine Sultan      12 Mepham                         31-04.75      9.56m  

  3  1820 Alexa Ford          12 Oceanside                      31-01.25      9.48m  

  4  2462 Gariele Emeran      12 VS North                       30-03.75      9.23m  

  5  1822 Natalie Goldstein   10 Oceanside                      30-01.25      9.17m  

  6  1853 Tatyanna Ogbue      11 Oceanside                      29-10.25      9.09m  

  7  2150 Ashley Searing      12 Seaford                        28-07.50      8.72m  

  8  2506 Safiya Tonico       11 VS North                       28-03.25      8.61m  

  9  1767 Kennedy Williams    11 New Hyde Par                   27-11.50      8.52m  

 10  1437 Alexus Young        11 Malverne                       27-07.50      8.42m  

 11  1640 Sarah Whelan        11 Massapequa                     27-00.50      8.24m  

 12  1548 Kristen Ader        11 Massapequa                     26-09.25      8.15m  

 13   736 Eileen Farrell      11 Garden City                    25-04.75      7.74m  

 13  1876 Isabella Wainer     11 Oceanside                      25-04.75      7.74m  

 15  1582 Emily Hanley        11 Massapequa                     25-04.50      7.73m  

 16   283 Alanna Barnes       11 Frank Carey                    24-06.00      7.46m  

 17  1870 Victoria Soria      11 Oceanside                      22-04.00      6.80m  

 18  1857 Melissa Panamena    11 Oceanside                      21-05.75      6.54m  

 19  1873 Angela Tapia        11 Oceanside                      20-09.50      6.33m  

 20  6910 Synthiche Smart     11 Our Lady of                    19-08.00      5.99m  

 21   752 Leanna Marciano     12 Garden City                    18-09.25      5.72m  

 22  1269 Valerie Castano-Go  11 Locust Valle                   17-03.50      5.27m  

 23   279 Brina Agostini      12 Frank Carey                    17-02.50      5.24m  

  

Event 68  Girls Shot Put Frosh/Soph 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            

=================================================================================== 

  1  1607 Brittany Membreno   10 Massapequa                     30-08.50      9.35m  

  2  1639 Danielle Whelan      9 Massapequa                     25-10.25      7.88m  

  3  2111 Natya Glasco         9 Roslyn                         24-07.25      7.49m  

  4  1830 Melanie Krieger     10 Oceanside                      24-02.00      7.36m  

  5  2123 Isabella Rowe        9 Roslyn                         23-08.75      7.23m  

  6   690 Eymani West-Smith    9 Freeport                       22-08.50      6.92m  

  7   674 Anaiya Matthews-Co  10 Freeport                       21-11.25      6.68m  

  8  1285 Takara Perkins       9 Locust Valle                   21-09.50      6.64m  

  9  1434 Abighail Mckinney    9 Malverne                       20-00.25      6.10m  

 10  1416 Jessica Natalson    10 MacArthur                      19-10.00      6.04m  

 11  2116 Jennifer Mahram      9 Roslyn                         18-01.25      5.51m  

 12  1552 Gabriella Bacotti    9 Massapequa                     17-07.25      5.36m  

 13  1575 Amanda Fleischer     9 Massapequa                     16-10.00      5.13m  

 14  1279 Meena Khwaja         9 Locust Valle                   16-02.50      4.94m  

 15  2096 Chloe Adamowitcz    10 Roslyn                         14-08.25      4.47m  

  

Event 69  Girls Pole Vault Open 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            



=================================================================================== 

  1  2122 Eleanora Recio      11 Roslyn                          7-00.00      2.13m  

 --  1406 Bella Filippi       12 MacArthur                            NH             

  

Event 70  Girls Pole Vault Frosh/Soph 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            

=================================================================================== 

  1  1409 Diana Haddjiyane    10 MacArthur                       7-06.00      2.28m  

 --  2109 OnJinae Fann         9 Roslyn                               NH          

 


